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Addition
B211920 09/10/2021 2713 32 AVE CTAYERS THOMAS Owner New deck all to code. $30,590.00101504-11

Lovewell Fencing Inc Contractor $30,590.00

AYERS THOMAS Owner

Lovewell Fencing Inc Contractor

B212030 09/23/2021 3604 46 AVEDAVID A GRIFFIN Owner addition including garage and bonus room. All to code $83,000.0010328-23

DAVID A GRIFFIN Owner $83,000.00

B212113 09/30/2021 1023 4 AVEMaria Perez Owner Build 24'x14' addition per Architectural design dated 

4/12/2021

$7,000.00095265

Maria Perez Owner $7,000.00

bnewconres
B212013 09/22/2021 1312 8 AVEDaryl Wells Owner Cement Slab form up and metal garage 24x24 structure - all 

to code.

$5,400.00097389

Daryl Wells Owner $5,400.00

bremodel
B211849 09/01/2021 3145 31 AVEST JAMES LUTHERAN CHURCH Owner Portico over parking lot entrance (St James Church) - all to 

code.

$2,000.0010628-5

ST JAMES LUTHERAN CHURCH Owner $2,000.00

B211850 09/01/2021 9006 RIDGEWOOD RDRI PUBLIC LBRY/A KETTER Owner Existing wireless comms site on city water tank-equipment 

swap (antennas, radios, cables and mount modification) pre 

attached plans - all to code.

$75,000.00112205

QualTek Wireless LLC Contractor $75,000.00

B211860 09/02/2021 629 11 STLorene mann Owner apply 4 sq of siding to bldg. all to code $700.00092234-B

Johnson Construction Company Contractor $700.00

B211863 09/02/2021 4 HICKORY CTBABU HARI/SHOBHA C Owner 1 window replacement $10,602.110713930

River City Pella Contractor $10,602.11

B211870 09/03/2021 3631 32 STGIFFORD JANE B Owner Window replacement all to code $8,842.00104585

River City Pella Contractor $8,842.00

B211871 09/03/2021 2425 22 AVEANDERSON RODNEY K Owner Window replacement all to code $5,865.54103018

River City Pella Contractor $5,865.54

B211872 09/03/2021 2528 15 STSteven Burke Owner Window replacement all to code $8,615.74102693-25

River City Pella Contractor $8,615.74

B211875 09/03/2021 8505 18 ST WMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor INSTALL WATER CONTROL SYSTEM TO CODE $10,006.00113202

Douglas Klingaman Owner $10,006.00

B211880 09/07/2021 1531 43 STSMITH RODNEY E Owner install 15 replacement windows to code $8,650.00093287

Best Improvement Company Inc. Contractor $8,650.00

B211882 09/07/2021 924 8TH STRobert C Haynes Owner Electrical (switch), railings, secure ledger board existing- all 

to code.

$12,250.00092846
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B211882 09/07/2021 924 8TH STVogue Marketing Inc Contractor Electrical (switch), railings, secure ledger board existing- all 

to code.

$12,250.00092846

B211883 09/07/2021 1815 8 STHARRIS ROYAL JR Owner Remove siding and replace with 14sq of vinyl siding to code. $14,200.00101385

Reuther Construction Contractor $14,200.00

B211885 09/07/2021 925 8 AVE / 730-1054JW Summy Contracting Corp Contractor Replace lower basement stairs. To code. $2,000.00092288

PMA PROPERTIES LLC Owner $2,000.00

B211900 09/09/2021 1119 38 ST10X Construction LLC Contractor add 2 bedrooms to basement of home. all to code $22,000.00097164

RY Holdings LLC Contractor $22,000.00

B211903 09/09/2021 2801 46 STSTARR MICHAEL Owner Replace (24) windows and (3) diirs un existing door jambs.  

Install 20sq of vinyl siding on the house and garage.

$49,626.00088620

Suburban Construction Contractor $49,626.00

B211904 09/09/2021 2410 26 STQuad City Windows, Siding & Doors Contractor Installing 22sq of vinyl siding on the house and garage. $14,450.00103879-46

JENNIFER E PAGE Owner $14,450.00

B211905 09/09/2021 2017 45 STNEARY SHARON Owner 120' waterproofing, sump pump/basin, 14' buried discharge 

all to code.

$9,500.00101653

Absolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor $9,500.00

B211906 09/09/2021 3424 32 ST CTHelitech, Slab Masters dba Contractor Basement waterproofing all to code. $3,200.00103405-19

CHRISTOPHER STRUNK Owner $3,200.00

B211907 09/09/2021 1604 25 STJARVIS DONALD L Owner Install 20sq of new vinyl siding, soffit, and fascia with vapor 

barrier. 1 storm door and rear door.

$15,800.00094396

CARL B DURHAM Owner $15,800.00

B211910 09/09/2021 1408 20 STHelitech, Slab Masters dba Contractor Exterior waterproofing all to code. $4,689.00094275

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTAGE 

ASSOCIATION

Contractor $4,689.00

B211912 09/09/2021 1423 7 AVEBrandon Cobos Owner New drywall, plumbing and electrical all to code $1,300.00093057

Brandon Cobos Owner $1,300.00

B211925 09/10/2021 3717 11 STULLRICK JASON D Owner reside house to code. use fanfold before siding $1,500.00103252

ULLRICK JASON D Owner $1,500.00

B211926 09/13/2021 529 31 STCrider Home Improvement Contractor North and south Landings and stairs on new footings all to 

code

$10,000.00095415

STEVEN RANEY Owner $10,000.00

B211929 09/13/2021 2100 STADIUM DRJACOBSEN DONALD E Owner install siding on house to code. use fanfold before siding $22,606.00101909-29

Cederoth Home & Business Solutions, INC Contractor $22,606.00

B211932 09/13/2021 2754 12 STDennis G Harker Owner Installing 8sq of new siding on the building to match old 

siding.  Building a small 2ft roof section, and tie it into the 

building.

$1,500.00101830

Quad Cities Missing Persons Network Contractor $1,500.00

B211933 09/13/2021 2811 8 1/2 AVEDennis Riccio Owner Support back porch frame a wood deck with treated lumber 

to code.

$4,500.00094231

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $4,500.00
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B211938 09/14/2021 2705 25 AVEPremier Rentals LLC Contractor Install 118' of drain tile, install steel I beams 42" OC and 

tuck point fondation wall to code.

$10,500.00102716

ACE Renovations QC LLC Contractor $10,500.00

B211952 09/15/2021 701 15 AVERobin Gay Owner Installing (8) new windows. $8.00093472

Robin Gay Owner $8.00

B211965 09/16/2021 4711 11 STSHAH JITENDRA P Owner Install (3) antennas, (6) radios, platform and cabling to 

tower. Ground equipment install all to code.

$35,000.0010365-3

RUC LLC Contractor $35,000.00

B211966 09/16/2021 220 5 AVERI Industrial Partners LLC Contractor Install 3 antennas and 6 radios all to code $35,000.00092099

RUC LLC Contractor $35,000.00

B211968 09/16/2021 2705 25 AVEPremier Rentals LLC Contractor Replacing 6x6 beam (Per Joseph Gusse plan). $1,500.00102716

ACE Renovations QC LLC Contractor $1,500.00

B211978 09/16/2021 1918 11 STPERKINS DELLA Owner Remodel kitchen and hallway from fire all to code. $9,300.00103498

PERKINS DELLA Owner $9,300.00

B211982 09/17/2021 1518 4 AVEGEORGES AUTO SERVICE Owner install temp shoring  to wall. $8,800.00096847

Cedar Valley Steel Inc Contractor $8,800.00

B211987 09/17/2021 720 20 STHOLMES MARK/DEBORAH Owner covered back porch all to code $200.00096666

HOLMES MARK/DEBORAH Owner $200.00

B211989 09/17/2021 1100 11 AVEMOORE GAIL/HAZEL Owner Jack up the front proch to make it level and replace the 

footings and install 6x6 post.

$1,000.00096079

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $1,000.00

B212001 09/21/2021 2517 31 AVEBest Improvement Company Inc. Contractor install 7 replacement windows to code $3,690.00101845-2

Eric Lindquist Owner $3,690.00

B212006 09/22/2021 1102 3 AVEWalter A Lilius Owner frame new roof per architectural drawings $8,950.00095246

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $8,950.00

B212027 09/23/2021 1707 23 AVEJess Hansen Owner INSTALL 10 REPLACEMENT WINDOW (0.25 

U-FACTOR) TO CODE

$17,000.001085-A

Jess Hansen Owner $17,000.00

B212043 09/24/2021 1619 33 STVincent A Regan Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE 19 SQ OF VINYL SIDING ON 

HOUSE TO CODE

$5,225.00095815

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $5,225.00

B212045 09/24/2021 15 FOREST RDCLARK JANET G Owner REPLACE 36 WINDOWS IN EXISTING OPENING TO 

CODE (U-FACTOR 0.27)

$42,071.00103891-56

River City Pella Contractor $42,071.00

B212049 09/24/2021 1627 8 STNDAYIRAGIJE JOHNAPELTE Owner replace ceiling joists on interior 2nd floor room. replace 

exterior wall from fire. install 2 windows. install drywall in 

room. all to code

$700.00097504

NGENDANYI MANASSE Owner $700.00

B212056 09/27/2021 3304 22 AVEBest Improvement Company Inc. Contractor Installing 25sq of vinyl siding on the house. $17,300.00102542

THOMAS A BENNETT Owner $17,300.00
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B212057 09/27/2021 3001 44 STCROSSLEY ROGER/3285117 Owner Replace patio door all to code. $1,795.00104726

Window World of Davenport Contractor $1,795.00

B212058 09/27/2021 3930 38 ST UNIT DSCHAVE JEAN L Owner Vinyl replacement windows & patio doors -a ll to code. $7,240.00104769-D

Window World of Davenport Contractor $7,240.00

B212059 09/27/2021 618 84 AVE WPARER MARTIN T/VIRGINIA F Owner Replace 3 vinyl windows all to code. $2,395.00112411

Window World of Davenport Contractor $2,395.00

B212060 09/27/2021 2536 37 AVEHULL LYMAN G Owner Vinyl replacement windows - all to code. $9,657.00103740-20

Window World of Davenport Contractor $9,657.00

B212072 09/28/2021 7800 Turkey Hollow RDBrain L Webster Owner Modify existing sorting and shipping facility by constructing 

2 framed openings,  overhead doors and dock equipment to 

accomodate 2 future mobile docks all to code.

$108,589.0011358-3-A

Hodge Construction Company, Inc Contractor $108,589.00

B212084 09/28/2021 2036 40 STMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor BOWING WALL REPAIR TO CODE $5,130.00102275

Beverly Michelle Sorrells Owner $5,130.00

B212088 09/28/2021 2501 32 STHabitat for Humanity-QC Contractor Remodel for adding 1/2 bath to 1st floor all to code. $8,000.0010261-A

PREMIUM WHOLESALE BUILDING 

PRODUCTS

Contractor $8,000.00

B212089 09/29/2021 3733 31 AVEBest Improvement Company Inc. Contractor new entry door in existing opening. all to code $2,475.0010260-24

James Stotts Owner $2,475.00

B212091 09/29/2021 1533 40 STTARAH E SIPES Owner Bathroom remodel, drywall, repair in kitchen, replace front 

steps & screen door, replace cast iron waste pipes & vent 

stack, replace galvanized service lines- all to code.

$9,800.00092492

Emergent Renovations Contractor $9,800.00

B212092 09/29/2021 3168 9 STJames J McFarland Owner Replace siding- all to code. $6,000.00101512-B

Rolando Palma Company Contractor $6,000.00

Commercial Elec
B211890 09/08/2021 2411 4 AVEKoehler Electric Contractor 200 amp service underground repair to code. 2411-4 Ave $9,785.00097828

ROCK ISLAND ECONOMIC GROWTH 

CORPORATION

Contractor $9,785.00

2401 4 AVEKoehler Electric Contractor $9,785.00

ROCK ISLAND ECONOMIC GROWTH 

CORPORATION

Contractor $9,785.00

B211930 09/13/2021 313 20 STT&H Electric Company Contractor Services - 3 phase 200amp, lighting and receptacles.  Suite 

101 and 103.

$17,858.00096509

20th Street RI Lofts, LLC Contractor $17,858.00

Kathryn Reilly Owner $17,858.00

313  1/2 20 STT&H Electric Company Contractor $17,858.00

20th Street RI Lofts, LLC Contractor $17,858.00

Kathryn Reilly Owner $17,858.00
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B211931 09/13/2021 4801 11 STT&H Electric Company Contractor 3 class rooms, kitchen, nursery and 2 bathrooms.  

Receptacles and lighting.

$7,172.0010365

The Refuge-United Pentecostal Church Contractor $7,172.00

B211948 09/14/2021 7800 Turkey Hollow RDLighting Maintenance, Inc. Contractor supply 480v power to mobile docks. all to code $81,637.0011358-3-A

Brain L Webster Owner $81,637.00

B212000 09/21/2021 1545 78 AVE WLakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor elec for new carwash.all to code $30,000.00114273

Tom Steele Owner $30,000.00

Commercial HVAC
B211861 09/02/2021 2100 18 AVESTRIETER JOHN Owner Replace existing splt system air conditioner with new unit- 

all to code.

$4,000.001068

McConnell Heating & Cooling Contractor $4,000.00

demo
B211852 09/01/2021 2023 11 STNANCY A DA COSTA Owner Demolish two detached garages all to code. Electrician to 

disconnect power and verify through MidAmerican.
102459

Delta-X Services LLC Contractor

B212112 09/30/2021 1910 17 STROBERT KELLY Owner Demolition of garage all to code. 101024

ROBERT KELLY Owner

excavation
B211858 09/02/2021 3448 15 STMcClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor SLRP 101507-16

Scott Ketner Owner

B211859 09/02/2021 727 19 STJonathan K Schrader Owner SLRP 096661

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B211862 09/02/2021 312-314 11 STRock Island Housing Authority Contractor New Domestic Water Service, Fire Protection Service and 

Sanitary Lateral.
095253

Trotter General Contractors Contractor

312   11 STRock Island Housing Authority Contractor

Trotter General Contractors Contractor

B211874 09/03/2021 3541 11 STHometown Plumbing & Heating Contractor Sewer repair in front of property 103224

Tun Tun Owner

B211881 09/07/2021 1920 10 STTayea Foulks Owner Emergency water line replacement 103514

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B211898 09/09/2021 2053 46 STDonald L Wentler Owner SLRP 101617

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B211899 09/09/2021 4509 9 AVECrawford Company Contractor Install new curbbox 091343

Gina R Rodriguez Owner

B211919 09/10/2021 1600 5 AVEFIRSTAR FAC/ELLIMAN-BEITL Owner HARTCO is directional boring fiber optioc cable from a 

handhole at 520 16th Street to 1600 5th Ave.
096934-A

Hartco Contractor

5



Permit #

10/1/2021

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B211922 09/10/2021 1212 42 AVEERUING PERCY L/BERTHA M Owner SLRP 103129

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B211923 09/10/2021 3403 35 AVELYONS FRANCIS Owner SLRP 103405-43

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B211950 09/15/2021 710 9 AVEJimmy Nettles JR Owner  digging 1 bell hole on the south side of 9th AVE to cap the 

gas service
092788

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B211976 09/16/2021 1801 34 STIhrig Works LLC Contractor Dig trench for new teller drive-up pneumatic tubes system. 102775

DJ Props LLC Contractor

1801  1/2  34 STIhrig Works LLC Contractor

DJ Props LLC Contractor

B211981 09/17/2021 2812 6 AVEGARRISON LEONARD A Owner Repair water service curb box. 095651

CJ Now Plumbing Contractor

B212002 09/21/2021 4432 37 AVEBRUCE TIMOTHY M Owner Install an anode on steel gas main 104282

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B212005 09/21/2021 7920 14 ST WWorth America Hagemeyer Owner Custom Underground is doing a directional bore for AT&T at 

the above address in the ROW.
11326-G

Custom Underground Contractor

B212015 09/22/2021 1117 44 STMcClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor SLRP 097020

David Cox Owner

B212029 09/23/2021 2025 39 STAlissa Banaszek Owner SLRP 102838

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B212031 09/24/2021 4428 42 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor  install an anode on our steel gas main WMIS 2913121 101508-25

Jonathan Gehn Owner

B212032 09/24/2021 4704 44 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor install an anode on our steel gas main.  The location of work 

will be in front of 4704 44 St., Rock Island, IL.  WMIS 

2913127.

105045

Gibson Living Trust Contractor

4708 44 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

Gibson Living Trust Contractor

B212033 09/24/2021 4508 41ST AVENUE CTMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor install an anode on our steel gas main.  The location of work 

will be in front of 4508 41 Ave Ct., Rock Island, IL.  WMIS 

2913124

104763

DAMARIUS J WASHINGTON Owner

B212034 09/24/2021 4309 Blackhawk RDLighthouse Baptist Church Contractor  install an anode on our steel gas main.  The location of work 

will be in the Blvd. near the entrance to 4309 Blackhawk Rd 

(46 Ave)., Rock Island, IL.  WMIS 2913125

101508-3-B

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

4307 Blackhawk RDLighthouse Baptist Church Contractor

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor
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B212035 09/24/2021 4730 44 StMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor install an anode on our steel gas main.  The location of work 

will be in front of 4730 44 St., Rock Island, IL.  WMIS 

2913129.

104950

Kenneth W Ferencik Owner

B212037 09/24/2021 1715 78 AVE WWRLD BASEBALL SOFTBALL AS Owner 1305 10 AVE W, Milan, IL - tapping into Rock Island Water 

Main
114271

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor

B212069 09/28/2021 3320 14 ST CTLawerence Davis Owner SLRP 104018-40

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B212070 09/28/2021 2301 20TH 1/2 AVELowell Gilbert Owner SLRP 102997

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B212074 09/28/2021 4604 12 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor install an anode on our steel gas main.  The location of work 

will be in front of just south of 4604 12 St., Rock Island, IL.  

WMIS 2915564

103446-1

Sherri L Disterhoft Owner

B212075 09/28/2021 4518 12 STSlopa Office LLC Contractor  install an anode on our steel gas main.  The location of work 

will be in front of just south of 4518 12 St., Rock Island, IL.  

WMIS 2915565

103443

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B212076 09/28/2021 4706 12 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor install an anode on our steel gas main.  The location of work 

will be in front of 4706 12 St., Rock Island, IL.  WMIS 

2915573

104052

QCA HOLDING LLC Contractor

B212080 09/28/2021 5100 11 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor  install an anode on our steel gas main.  The location of work 

will be on the west side of 11 St (HWY 67) even with the 

north curb of 51 Ave, Rock Island.  WMIS 2915577

10359

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B212095 09/29/2021 500 31 AVES&D Land Distribution Contractor AT&T is having Custom Underground directionally boring 

new ducts from the NE corner of 5th ST. and 31st Ave. to 

500 31st Ave.

10167-1

Custom Underground Contractor

B212106 09/30/2021 1026 95 AVE WRonald L/Wendy Schanfish Owner WSRP 113100

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

flatwork
B211847 09/01/2021 1861 34 STCross Concrete Construction Inc. Contractor Replacement of the Driveway Approach on 20th Ave. 102789

Montez Schild Owner

B211896 09/08/2021 4801 11 STAnderson Commercial Concrete Contractor Sidewalk and Approach 10365

The Refuge-United Pentecostal Church Contractor

B211928 09/13/2021 312-314 11 STRock Island Housing Authority Contractor Flatwork 095253

Trotter General Contractors Contractor

312   11 STRock Island Housing Authority Contractor
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B211928 09/13/2021 312   11 STTrotter General Contractors Contractor Flatwork 095253

B211961 09/15/2021 630 84 AVE WKEITH QUICK Owner Approach replacement 112408

Rock River Outdoor Solutions Contractor

B211963 09/16/2021 26 WOODLEY RDSS Snow LLC Contractor Replace the Driveway Approach in the ROW. 103891-70

Michael A Mann Owner

plumbing
B211855 09/01/2021 3541 11 STHometown Plumbing & Heating Contractor Replace 20' of lateal from existing sewer to main. $0.00103224

Tun Tun Owner $0.00

B211865 09/02/2021 3448 15 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Sewer repair $1,500.00101507-16

Scott Ketner Owner $1,500.00

B211867 09/02/2021 727 19 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Sewer repair all to code $1,500.00096661

Jonathan K Schrader Owner $1,500.00

B211876 09/03/2021 2023 11 STCrawford Company Contractor ABANDON GAS AND WATER SERVICE TO GARAGE 

TO CODE

$450.00102459

NANCY A DA COSTA Owner $450.00

B211884 09/07/2021 2042 32 STRiverstone Rentals LLC Contractor Repair, replace water service to code. $2,500.0010895

Rob's Plumbing LLC Contractor $2,500.00

B211886 09/07/2021 1806   33 STWayne O Clevenger Owner Replace curb box and rod to code. $500.00101802

CJ Now Plumbing Contractor $500.00

B211894 09/08/2021 1117 44 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor repair outside sewer for city job all to code $1,500.00097020

David Cox Owner $1,500.00

B211897 09/08/2021 4509 9 AVECrawford Company Contractor New curb box $2,500.00091343

Gina R Rodriguez Owner $2,500.00

B211908 09/09/2021 312-314 11 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Water, sewer connection and tap for duplex all to code. $16,533.00095253

Rock Island Housing Authority Contractor $16,533.00

312   11 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $16,533.00

Rock Island Housing Authority Contractor $16,533.00

B211913 09/09/2021 1423 7 AVEBrandon Cobos Owner Install pex piping for 2 sinks, toliet, laundry and shower all 

to code

$300.00093057

Brandon Cobos Owner $300.00

B211917 09/10/2021 2824 39 AVETMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install water heater to code $768.00103717-22

Christine M Fennessy Owner $768.00

B211921 09/10/2021 4061 28 AVECJ Now Plumbing Contractor Sewer repair. $3,000.00101472-23

Donna Carter Owner $3,000.00

B211924 09/10/2021 1714 9 AVEHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor insall water lines, gas hook up to furnace and water heater. 

all to code

$1,200.00096807

Heart of Hope Ministries Contractor $1,200.00
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B211937 09/14/2021 1716 26 STBenny R Wild Owner Repair section of water service. To code $800.00097337

CJ Now Plumbing Contractor $800.00

B211941 09/14/2021 2053 46 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor repair outside sewer city job. all to code $1,500.00101617

Donald L Wentler Owner $1,500.00

B211946 09/14/2021 2246 38 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor plumbing remodel to code $4,100.0010652

Kirk Nystrom Owner $4,100.00

B211956 09/15/2021 4423 11 STMacs Convenience Stores Contractor KITCHEN REMODEL WITH 1 PUMO, 1 SINK, AND 1 

DISHWASHER TO CODE

$5,000.00101306

Illinois Mechanical Service & Design Inc. Contractor $5,000.00

B211957 09/15/2021 1611 21 STCrawford Company Contractor Additional plumbing for B211733. $12,900.00093882

George Fergley Owner $12,900.00

B211958 09/15/2021 1224 34 AVESCHWAHN WALLACE W Owner Install new water heater to code. $1,698.00104551

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,698.00

B211967 09/16/2021 8221 51 ST WCrawford Company Contractor Plumbing for GTI outdoor grow all to code. $186,500.00114256-1

GTI Rock Island Partners, LLC Contractor $186,500.00

B211969 09/16/2021 2610 40TH STA+ Plumbing Contractor Installing a water heater, to code. $800.0010645-85

Shirley A Elliott Owner $800.00

B211971 09/16/2021 2812 6 AVEGARRISON LEONARD A Owner CURB BOX REPAIR TO CODE $800.00095651

CJ Now Plumbing Contractor $800.00

B211972 09/16/2021 2510 30 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor REPAIR SEWER- CITY JOB TO CODE $1,500.00101205

Nancy Mott Owner $1,500.00

B211973 09/16/2021 1212 42 AVEBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor REPAIR SEWER- CITY JOB TO CODE $2,000.00103129

ERUING PERCY L/BERTHA M Owner $2,000.00

B211974 09/16/2021 3403 35 AVEBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor REPAIR SEWER- CITY JOB TO CODE $2,000.00103405-43

LYONS FRANCIS Owner $2,000.00

B211980 09/16/2021 2200 36ST STMartin T Krakovec Owner drain and valve replacement to code. Unit 3B $500.00104858-3-B

Ewert Plumbing & Heating Contractor $500.00

B211990 09/17/2021 3410 9 1/2 AVENorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Install water heater in Medical Center to code $750.00093026

Augustana College Contractor $750.00

B212003 09/21/2021 816 12 STNeels Plumbing Contractor RE-PIPE WATER LINES TO BASEMENT, BATHROOM, 

SHOWER AND PAN TO CODE

$850.00092335

Habitat for Humanity-QC Contractor $850.00

B212017 09/23/2021 2934 45 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Install one 70,000 BTU hot water boiler- all to code. $6,000.00102466-3

Patricia Trapp Owner $6,000.00

B212018 09/23/2021 1305 102 AVE WPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor INSTAL 1 1/2" WATER SERVICE AND TAPPING INTO 

MAIN TO CODE

$1.00114001

Selena Marie Wellington Owner $1.00
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B212023 09/23/2021 1918 11 STPERKINS DELLA Owner INSTALL LAVATORY FAUCET AND POP UP TO CODE $275.00103498

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $275.00

B212028 09/23/2021 1605 88 AVE WPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Gas line for generator all to code. $800.00113035

James Krup Owner $800.00

B212040 09/24/2021 1533 40 STWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor Replace cast and galvanized pipes to code $3,500.00092492

TARAH E SIPES Owner $3,500.00

B212044 09/24/2021 1545 78 AVE WPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Plumbing for Hartwell Carwash all to code. $30,000.00114273

Tom Steele Owner $30,000.00

B212052 09/27/2021 2808 27 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor sewer repair in boulevard to code $3,500.00103616-40

ALEXIS WATSON Owner $3,500.00

B212055 09/27/2021 2025 39 STBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Replace outside sewer all to code. $1,500.00102838

Alissa Banaszek Owner $1,500.00

B212065 09/27/2021 2533 19 AVERYAN RUTH K Owner install water heater to code $500.0010580

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $500.00

B212067 09/27/2021 2501 32 STEwert Plumbing & Heating Contractor install toilet and lav on first floor to code $2,500.0010261-A

PREMIUM WHOLESALE BUILDING 

PRODUCTS

Contractor $2,500.00

B212082 09/28/2021 3320 14 ST CTBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor SEWER REPAIR FOR CITY JOB TO CODE $1,500.00104018-40

Lawerence Davis Owner $1,500.00

B212083 09/28/2021 2301 20TH 1/2 AVEBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor SEWER REPAIR FOR CITY JOB TO CODE $1,500.00102997

Lowell Gilbert Owner $1,500.00

B212102 09/29/2021 2252 24 ST Suite 100Crawford Company Contractor Cap off all gas valves inside building $2,700.00103054

2252 24th Street Rock Island Retail LLC Contractor $2,700.00

2252 24 ST Suite 200Crawford Company Contractor $2,700.00

2252 24th Street Rock Island Retail LLC Contractor $2,700.00

B212103 09/30/2021 1315 22 AVEEARNEST VAUGHNS Owner replace water heater to code $1,233.0010466-C

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,233.00

B212111 09/30/2021 1006 4 AVENorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor repair water lines, run gas lines in basement all to code $3,500.00091964

Robert D Dare Owner $3,500.00

Resident Elect
B211853 09/01/2021 58 HAWTHORNE RDCHESSER ROBERT J Owner install 200 amp panel to code $2,000.00103891-24

Koehler Electric Contractor $2,000.00

B211854 09/01/2021 2034 29 STKoehler Electric Contractor install new 100 amp panel to code $1,250.0010858

PATRICK MARTINEZ Owner $1,250.00

B211857 09/02/2021 1508 30 STPEPPING MICHAEL/2475099 Owner wiring pool to code $50.00094702

PEPPING MICHAEL/2475099 Owner $50.00
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B211864 09/02/2021 2242 32 STBetty J Marshall Owner install new panel to code $1,707.00102477-3

Electric Doctor Contractor $1,707.00

B211888 09/07/2021 513-513 1/2 30 STG&A Electric Contractor Fix all fire damaged wiring and bring existing up to code $2,500.00095412

Bolt Motors Inc Contractor $2,500.00

513   30 STG&A Electric Contractor $2,500.00

Bolt Motors Inc Contractor $2,500.00

B211891 09/08/2021 1853 34 STNOVERO ROBERT/FRANCIS Owner install new 100 amp panel to code $1,500.00102787

Koehler Electric Contractor $1,500.00

B211914 09/09/2021 1423 7 AVEBrandon Cobos Owner Re-wire house all to code $200.00093057

Brandon Cobos Owner $200.00

B211916 09/10/2021 2534 35 AVEMichelle Juehring Owner install new 200 amp service $4,000.00103008-16

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $4,000.00

B211918 09/10/2021 2610 40TH STPoint Electric, LLC Contractor install rec. for instant water heater to code $200.0010645-85

Shirley A Elliott Owner $200.00

B211939 09/14/2021 3510 25 AVERock River Electric, Inc Contractor new 100 amp service to code $1,500.00104515

ALONGI FAMILY TRUST Owner $1,500.00

B211988 09/17/2021 1918 11 STPERKINS DELLA Owner Electrical for kitchen fire all to code. $400.00103498

G&A Electric Contractor $400.00

B211995 09/20/2021 810 15 STAlec Condon Owner Installing a new 100 amp service. $1,000.00094039

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $1,000.00

B211996 09/20/2021 3011 25 AVEJames R. Fairman Owner Installing a new 200 amp service. $1,300.00102484-A

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $1,300.00

B211997 09/20/2021 1811 12 STQuad City Electric Company Contractor Installing a new 200 amp service. $1,000.00102286

Invictus Realty Solutions LLC Contractor $1,000.00

B211999 09/20/2021 3838 27 AVEJohn W McCormack Owner replace 100 amp panel to code $2,000.0010645-16

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $2,000.00

B212004 09/21/2021 1605 88 AVE WKoehler Electric Contractor install generator to code $8,000.00113035

James Krup Owner $8,000.00

B212010 09/22/2021 3324 34 STWELLING JOHN J Owner Generator install all to code. $6,000.00104211

Finley Electric Contractor $6,000.00

B212019 09/23/2021 3552 12 STCOTTON MARK A Owner INSTALL NEW 100 AMP METER BASE, RISER AND 

PANEL TO CODE

$3,875.00103219

Blackhawk Electric Contractor $3,875.00

B212041 09/24/2021 1235 36 AVEChristopher J CUTKOMP Owner INSTALL NEW LATERAL SERVICE TO CODE $2,500.00102580-C

Pizano Electric Contractor $2,500.00

B212050 09/27/2021 2033 37 STDANIELSON WALTER E Owner replace knob and tube in basement to code $200.00103314-22
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B212050 09/27/2021 2033 37 STDANIELSON WALTER E Owner replace knob and tube in basement to code $200.00103314-22

B212054 09/27/2021 1023 4 AVET&H Electric Company Contractor 100 amp service, rough-in for house all to code $1,800.00095265

Maria Perez Owner $1,800.00

B212078 09/28/2021 9401 Ridgewood RDGary Fues Owner New service, house wiring andstand by generator all to code $35,000.00114708

Kilburn Electric Contractor $35,000.00

B212086 09/28/2021 3315 25 AVECraig A Barkalow Owner ELECTRICAL FOR ROOM ADDITION TO CODE $3,500.0010535-86

American Electric, Inc. Contractor $3,500.00

B212087 09/28/2021 924 8TH STL&L Electric Contractor Install light and switch in laundry room all to code. $300.00092846

Robert C Haynes Owner $300.00

B212098 09/29/2021 4610 24 AVETri City Electric Contractor electric for pool all to code $2,000.00104426

Barbara Schuldt Owner $2,000.00

B212101 09/29/2021 2916 20 AVEWalter F Schaecher Owner panel upgrade & service replacement $2,000.0010831

Crawford Company Contractor $2,000.00

B212104 09/30/2021 541 23 STPizano Electric Contractor correct NESC violation to code $500.0009622

John Ruckauf Owner $500.00

B212107 09/30/2021 537 28 STJorge A Montoya Romero Owner rehab after fire to code $2,200.00095656

Advantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor $2,200.00

Resident HVAC
B211866 09/02/2021 1928 8 AVEShapri L Davis Owner Duct work modifications for room addition all to code $500.00096704

American Mechanical Services Inc Contractor $500.00

B211868 09/02/2021 9321 35 ST WBRANDT TERENCE L Owner Replace furnace and AC all to code $7,679.00113936

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $7,679.00

B211869 09/02/2021 502 18 AVEMUSCOVALLEY FRANCIS L Owner Replace AC all to code $3,187.00101447

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $3,187.00

B211877 09/03/2021 514 23 AVEPRINTY DENO Owner REPLACE AC AND FURNACE TO CODE $8,563.0010727

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $8,563.00

B211879 09/03/2021 1408 20 STCrawford Company Contractor REPACE AC TO CODE $16,350.00094275

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTAGE 

ASSOCIATION

Contractor $16,350.00

B211892 09/08/2021 3241 29 AVE CTSWANSON MERLIN S Owner replace furnace to code $2,800.00104912

Crawford Company Contractor $2,800.00

B211893 09/08/2021 2414 29 STPAYNE JOSEPH J Owner replace furnace and a/c to code $8,400.00102247-10

Crawford Company Contractor $8,400.00

B211895 09/08/2021 2413 17 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor replace a/c to code $3,000.00101506

BLAND DENNIS L Owner $3,000.00

B211909 09/09/2021 4031 28 AVEZALESKI EDWARD/KARLA Owner Install new furnace and air to code. $6,700.00101472-18
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B211909 09/09/2021 4031 28 AVECRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO. Contractor Install new furnace and air to code. $6,700.00101472-18

B211940 09/14/2021 2603 31ST AVESUAREZ SHIRLEY A Owner gas line to gen. all to code $600.00105001

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $600.00

B211942 09/14/2021 1611 21 STCrawford Company Contractor Upgrade electrical panel. To code $1,800.00093882

George Fergley Owner $1,800.00

B211943 09/14/2021 1853 34 STNOVERO ROBERT/FRANCIS Owner replace a/c to code $3,420.00102787

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $3,420.00

B211944 09/14/2021 2531 8 AVEDonald Moldenhauer SR Owner replace a/c and furnace to code $6,615.00095673

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $6,615.00

B211945 09/14/2021 3005 43 STMALBAN DALE A Owner replace a./c and furnace to code $5,940.00104163

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $5,940.00

B211954 09/15/2021 1100 4 STHICKS GEORGINA K Owner REPLACE ROOF FLASHING, CAP AND STORM 

COLLAR TO CODE

$625.00094603

American Mechanical Services Inc Contractor $625.00

B211992 09/17/2021 1320 1 STCrawford Company Contractor REPLACE AC TO CODE $3,550.000969

R I Lubricants & Chemical Contractor $3,550.00

1324   2 STCrawford Company Contractor $3,550.00

R I Lubricants & Chemical Contractor $3,550.00

B212020 09/23/2021 3626 38TH ST UNIT 4KIRKLAND PATRICIA Owner INSTALL CONDENSOR TO CODE $735.00104778-4

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $735.00

B212021 09/23/2021 4428 16 AVEWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor REPLACE COIL AND CONDENSOR TO CODE $1,595.000985

Janessa L Ostrand Owner $1,595.00

B212022 09/23/2021 4310 42 AVE CTKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor RUN GASLINE TO GENERATOR FOR LAKEWOOD 

ELECTRIC TO CODE

$600.00104968

Maureen Upadhya Owner $600.00

B212025 09/23/2021 2400 BRITTANY LNJL Brady Company LLC Contractor INSTALL AC TO CODE $4,000.0010741-34

The Arc of the Quad Cities Area Contractor $4,000.00

B212026 09/23/2021 2930-32 13 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor INSTAL AC TO CODE $5,000.00095719

ARC Contractor $5,000.00

B212042 09/24/2021 3307 18 AVEDonald E Sturms Owner REPLACE FURNACE TO CODE $3,112.00095823

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $3,112.00

B212064 09/27/2021 2451 21 AVEFIND N HOMES LLC Owner Replace furnace and install new furnace & A/C addition all 

to code. (60k BTU furnace & 2 ton AC)

$10,200.00103782

Indoor Comfort Solutions LLC Contractor $10,200.00

B212066 09/27/2021 805 44 STEDSTRAND RONALD P/ARDYS Owner replace furnace to code $5,170.00093088

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $5,170.00

B212085 09/28/2021 1524 44 STRAY FRED K Owner REPLACE AC TO CODE $3,675.00093350
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B212085 09/28/2021 1524 44 STFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor REPLACE AC TO CODE $3,675.00093350

B212099 09/29/2021 3315 25 AVECraig A Barkalow Owner Mini-splir for room addition all to code $2,960.0010535-86

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $2,960.00

B212100 09/29/2021 2600 31 ST CTKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replace furnace all to code $5,098.00103008-53

Scott T Hancock Owner $5,098.00

B212105 09/30/2021 3733 31 AVECrawford Company Contractor replace furnace and a/c to code $9,800.0010260-24

James Stotts Owner $9,800.00

B212110 09/30/2021 2200 15 STKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace furnace to code $3,660.00101855

Jamie Engels Owner $3,660.00

roof
B211873 09/03/2021 1227 16 STSamuel Johnson Owner Re-roof house all to code $8,000.0009825

JOHNSON SAMUEL E Owner $8,000.00

B211889 09/07/2021 1125 38 STLindbloom Properties LLC  Series D Contractor New roof all to code $10,450.00097166

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $10,450.00

B211901 09/09/2021 2912 14 AVEThomas F Unley Owner Re-roof all to code $10,000.00097281

Thomas F Unley Owner $10,000.00

B211911 09/09/2021 3612 24 AVEShirley Cruzen Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$4,000.00104117

Shirley Cruzen Owner $4,000.00

B211915 09/09/2021 2704 38 StEdgewood Baptist Church Contractor Re-roof building all to code $54,000.0010256-2

American Integrity Roofing & Construction 

LLC

Contractor $54,000.00

B211927 09/13/2021 8815 RIDGEWOOD RDCONROY DAVID A Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$7,000.00113664

Fred Rodts Construction Contractor $7,000.00

B211934 09/14/2021 2300 37 STLORETTA LETAL MEYER Owner Re-roof house and garage all to code $9,489.00104137

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $9,489.00

B211936 09/14/2021 4 Deer RunRoger Strandlund Owner TEAR OFF AND REROOF HOUSE AND GARAGE WITH 

ICE WATER GUARD AND 39 SQ OF ARCH SHINGLES 

TO CODE

$9,800.000713514

QC GENERAL Contractor $9,800.00

B211949 09/14/2021 517 9 STNETTLES ERIK I Owner repair and replace roof on house to code. $2,500.00092031

Erik Nettles Owner $2,500.00

B211951 09/15/2021 3312 36 STPHILLIS TIMOTHY C/3051291 Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$12,948.0010535-46

Trujillo Construction Contractor $12,948.00

B211953 09/15/2021 701 15 AVERobin Gay Owner Repairing a hole in the roof on the alley side of the house and 

re-shingle.

$1,500.00093472

Robin Gay Owner $1,500.00
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B211955 09/15/2021 8201 31 ST WR&D CONCRETE PRODUCTS Owner INSTALL DUROLAST ROOFING SYSTEM OVER 

EXISTING ROOF TO CODE

$24,782.00113299

Beckwith Commercial Roofing Inc. Contractor $24,782.00

B211959 09/15/2021 30 BRITTANY LNLewis Gruhlke Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$6,500.0010741-20

River Cities Roofing & More Contractor $6,500.00

B211962 09/16/2021 9000 14 ST WROBBINS RAYMOND/MARILYN Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$18,810.0011330

Joshua Ackerland Construction Inc  DBA 

Harold's Roofing

Contractor $18,810.00

B211975 09/16/2021 600 17 STMILLS MICHAEL Owner Tear off and install TPO and ISO all to code. $28,000.00093589

American Integrity Roofing & Construction 

LLC

Contractor $28,000.00

B211979 09/16/2021 1404 32 STT.C. Homes Inc Contractor reroof garage to code $3,900.00096293

Iossi Construction Inc. Contractor $3,900.00

B211983 09/17/2021 1600 35 STDOYLE JAMES A/ KATHLEEN Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$11,400.00091613

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $11,400.00

B211984 09/17/2021 1431 32 STRyan E White Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$9,662.00096323

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $9,662.00

B211985 09/17/2021 4035 34 ST3 B's Construction Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$3,900.0010641-1

CHRISTOPHER T PAUWELS Owner $3,900.00

B211986 09/17/2021 816 24 STBeyond Reality Investments LLC Contractor roof repairs to house. All to code $1,000.00094612

Beyond Reality Investments LLC Contractor $1,000.00

B211991 09/17/2021 1728 9 STJames N Gremanis Owner TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH ICE WATER GUARD 

AND 13 SQ ARCH SHINGLES TO CODE

$3,575.00093497

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $3,575.00

B211993 09/20/2021 2716 29 AVEMANHARD SUZANNE A Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$11,000.00104321

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $11,000.00

B211994 09/20/2021 3423 21 STPatricia M Pearsall Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$17,918.00104174

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $17,918.00

B211998 09/20/2021 509 14 AVEDarrell S Turner Owner Tear off old roof. Install new decking, ice & shield, felt 

paper, drip edge & new shingles - all to code.

$2,500.00095804

DARRELL S TURNER Owner $2,500.00

B212007 09/22/2021 1102 3 AVEWalter A Lilius Owner EPDM roof membrane $1,100.00095246

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $1,100.00

B212008 09/22/2021 1708 2 AVRiddell Roofing Inc. Contractor Lay over.  28sq of 50 mil (Duralast). $17,990.00096462

TR Holdings LC Contractor $17,990.00

1706 2 AVERiddell Roofing Inc. Contractor $17,990.00
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B212008 09/22/2021 1706 2 AVETR Holdings LC Contractor Lay over.  28sq of 50 mil (Duralast). $17,990.00096462

B212009 09/22/2021 8110 14 ST WRiddell Roofing Inc. Contractor Complete tear off and install 16sq of 50 mil Durolast. $16,965.00113163

Granet Real Estate LLC Contractor $16,965.00

B212016 09/23/2021 4315 7 AVEJesse James Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$8,930.00094864

Trujillo Construction Contractor $8,930.00

B212039 09/24/2021 8531 17 ST WWALLACE GREGORY D Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$4,500.00113772

WALLACE GREGORY D Owner $4,500.00

B212046 09/24/2021 2510 12 STFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$8,400.0010674

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $8,400.00

B212047 09/24/2021 3328 8 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$10,180.00094799

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $10,180.00

B212048 09/24/2021 1641 14 1/2 STNDAYIRAGIJE JOHNAPELTE Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code; plywooding roof after tear off

$1,300.00094343

Nyayiragiji Johnapelte Owner $1,300.00

B212053 09/27/2021 4416 18 AVEKELLEY ALLAN R/RUTH A Owner tear off and rehingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$2,800.00101557

QC GENERAL Contractor $2,800.00

B212061 09/27/2021 1328 38 ST Apt 1Fisher Construction LLC Contractor Tear off and replace garage roof only 4 square- all done to 

code

$1,600.00093670

B.R.E. H&H LLC Contractor $1,600.00

1328 38 ST Apt 2Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $1,600.00

B.R.E. H&H LLC Contractor $1,600.00

B212063 09/27/2021 2901 12 StChippianock Cemetary Contractor INSTALL SINGLE PLY DURO-LAST ROOFING SYSTEM 

OVER EXISTING ROOF TO CODE

$21,793.0010215

Beckwith Commercial Roofing Inc. Contractor $21,793.00

2903  1/2  12 STChippianock Cemetary Contractor $21,793.00

Beckwith Commercial Roofing Inc. Contractor $21,793.00

B212071 09/28/2021 3135 35 STAdam R Bain Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$13,000.00103405-78

Trujillo Construction Contractor $13,000.00

B212090 09/29/2021 1116 44 STDeanna L Ruckdeschel Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$8,700.00093058-9

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $8,700.00

B212093 09/29/2021 2112 15 STDESCHINCKEL ROBERT C Owner REROOF GARAGE WITH 10 SQ ARCH SHINGLES 

OVER EXISTING LAYER TO CODE

$3,000.00101850

Crew Roofing Contractor $3,000.00

B212094 09/29/2021 3913 23 AVECrew Roofing Contractor TEAR OFF 5 SQ ON DETACHED GARAGE AND 

REROOF WITH 5 SQ ARCH SHINGLES AND BOX 

VENTS TO CODE

$1,575.0010741-115
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B212094 09/29/2021 3913 23 AVEStacey L Burgmeier Owner TEAR OFF 5 SQ ON DETACHED GARAGE AND 

REROOF WITH 5 SQ ARCH SHINGLES AND BOX 

VENTS TO CODE

$1,575.0010741-115

B212097 09/29/2021 1625 30 STCORRIGAN MICHAEL A Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$4,000.000945

R3 Construction Contractor $4,000.00

B212108 09/30/2021 3903 8 AVELeo Byrd III Owner Re-roof house all to code $4,150.00091463

Reuther Construction Contractor $4,150.00

B212109 09/30/2021 2807 29 AVENYMAN PETER W/KAREN A Owner Complete tear off and install 34sq of arch on the house and 

garage.

$13,950.00101812-84

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $13,950.00

sign
B212036 09/24/2021 4010 BLACKHAWK RDAcme Sign Company, Inc. Contractor Installing (2) lighted logos "ATOMIC" on east elevation and 

(3) sets of cut out letters "COFFEE BAR".

$11,250.00104921

4010 Blackhawk Road Rock Island LLC Contractor $11,250.00

4010 46 AVEAcme Sign Company, Inc. Contractor $11,250.00

4010 Blackhawk Road Rock Island LLC Contractor $11,250.00

utility
B211848 09/01/2021 1720 5 STHeatco Service Company Contractor Gas pressure test. 095935

Nyirahumure Rugagaza Owner

B211935 09/14/2021 832 25 STCharles Benton Owner Electric turn-on. 093573

Charles Benton Owner

B212012 09/22/2021 1212 22 STJoshua M Ehrmann Owner Electric turn on to code 097137

All American Electric Contractor

B212014 09/22/2021 3001 31 ST unit JKENNEDY PHILIP J/VIRGINIA Owner Gas pressure test - all to code. 104857-7

BITLER HEATING Contractor

B212038 09/24/2021 2107 4 AVEHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor Gas pressure test. 096544

Big E Properties Inc Contractor

B212051 09/27/2021 2025 21 STTappendorf Plumbing Contractor utility turn on gas to code for apt. 4 10636-113

Jermaine T Vesey Owner

B212068 09/27/2021 1525 6 STElex Roberts SR Owner utility turn on electric 095850

Elex Roberts SR Owner

B212073 09/28/2021 1816 11 STAgnes Carter Owner Electric turn on all to code. 103545

Agnes Carter Owner

B212081 09/28/2021 975 25 AVEDemarlie Maintenance Contractor Gas pressure test 10673

Juan Diaz Owner
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